Assistant Commissioner for Patents TON EODM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM **Box Assignments** 02-04-2000 Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 103896 101259267 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving parties: Frederic MOQUET INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE Jean-Marc OLIVIER **AGRONOMIQUE** Regis VEDIE 147, RUE DE L'UNIVERSITE 75338 PARIS Philippe CALLAC CEDEX 07 FRANCE C.T.C. - CENTRE TECHNIQUE DU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **CHAMPIGNON** ☐ Yes 🛛 No 37370 SAINT PATERNE RACAN FRANCE Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 09 355248 Execution Date: September 1 and 2, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,248 Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 103941) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. hompian Date: October 27, 1999 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 10/29/1999 FNOLPE Thomas I Partini Registration No. 30,411 40.00 DP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0330

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Frederic MOQUET	(4)	Philippe CALL	AC	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Jean-Marc OLIVIER	(5)		
		(3)	Regis VEDIE	(6			
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	` '	•	-	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee (9A) INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE AGRONOMIQUE						
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	rance	·				
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	C.T.C CENTRE TECHNIQUE DU CHAMPIGNON				
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	37370 SAINT PATERNE RAG	CAN France			
	, g	the en invent reissu	nafter designated as the Assignees tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pates, and all Letters Patent, extension wention known as	United States of Amer tent including any and	rica as defined in 35 all divisions, contin	U.S.C. §100, in the	e s, and
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	NOVEL AGARICUS BISPO	RUS HYBRIDS, OB	TAINING THEM, A	AND THEIR USE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Attorney Docket No. 103896					
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	secuted an application	for patent in the Ur	nited States of Ame	rica on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 27, Se	eptember l a	nd 2, 1999		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	09/355,	248		
		filed	July 27, 1999				
patents a applicati possible provision a grant of from sai- has full in agrees t	as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going. 3) Each undersigned agrees to ons of the International Conventional Convent	execute a ereof, or forward execute a on for Pro perform a the Assign s and required therein as on him a cants the f	all papers and documents and perform tection of Industrial Property or signal affirmative acts which may be	with any interference based thereon, and to commany act which may amilar agreements. In the second of the second o	which may be declar ooperate with the A by be necessary in consistency and a section of the exters Patents of the lees of the entire intuite, any agreements atives.	ared concerning this assignees in every wonnection with clair by reissue or reexant a United States resulterest, and covenant in conflict herewith further identification.	s vay ms or nination Iting s that he h, and on that
•	-		idersigned on the date(s) opposi				
Date	09 01 1999	3	Inventor Signature	Magnet	MOQUET	FREDERIC	(SEAL)
Date	09.01 105)9	Inventor Signature	V	OLIVIER	LEANMARC	_(SEAL)
Date	00 01 190	19	Inventor Signature		CALLAC	Philippe	(SEAL)
Date	09 02 199	35_	Inventor Signature	155	YEDIE	Ragiu''	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
then it s	This assignment should preferational be signed before at least to	ably be signous wo witness	3	f within the U.S.A. (b)			
Date	09 01 1	1999	Witness	AVO SOM	SAVO		-MICHE
Date	09 02 1	999	Witness _	Altomas	RODI	IER AM	<u>v</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/27/1999 REEL: 010518 FRAME: 0331